
3426-RES 
10/13/2016 
 
 

 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  9156 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing a third amendment to the 
professional services agreement with Abaco Pacific, Inc., 
to increase the contract value by $130,000 for a total of 
$265,300 for professional relocation services. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
a third amendment to the professional services agreement with Abaco Pacific, Inc., 
to increase the contract value by $130,000 for a total of $265,300 for professional 
relocation services, a copy of which amendment has been given Clerk’s Receiving 
No. ____________. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2016, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2016. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Stokes, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 


